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December 18, 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

DEC 1 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Act 129 Phase 1 

Compliance Rider Reconciliation Report 
for the Period January 1, 2010 through May 31, 2014 

Docket No. M-2013-2362088 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") is PPL Electric's Act 129 Phase 1 Compliance Rider ("ACR-1") Reconciliation 
Report for the Period January 1, 2010 through May 31, 2014. This reconciliation report 
is being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. 
P.U.C. No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed 
filed on December 18, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight 
express delivery service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing 
envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this 
letter and return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011 

Very truly yours, 

7 
/fa* 

Paul E. Russell 

\CM>> 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Dennis P. Hosier 
Ms. Lori Burger 
Mr. John R. Evans 

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Act 129 Phase 1 
Compliance Rider Reconciliation Report 

for the Period January 1, 2010 through May 31, 2014 

Docket No. M-2013-2362088 

RECEIVED 
DEC 1 8 2013 

PA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUl^AU 

December 18, 2013 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACT 129 Phase 1 COMPLIANCE RIDER COLLECTION RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period January 1, 2010 through May 31, 2014 

(A) (B) (C) <D) 
Small Commercial & Large Commercial & 

Line No. Total Residential Industrial Industrial 

Total Revenue Received {Schedule 2, 
1 Column A, Lines 17,18,19) $ 246.868,851 $ 102.294,883 S 111.223,242 $ 33.350,726 

Total Actual Expenses (Schedule 3, Column 
2 A, Lines 17,18,19) $ 240,861.495 S 99,441,678 $ 95,484,174 $ 45,935,642 

3 Total (Line 2 minus Line 1) $ (6,007,357)5 (2,853,205)$ (15.739,068)$ 12,584,916 

Total Amount to be (RefundedJ/Recovered 
5 (Line 3 ) $ (6.007,357) $ (2,853.205) $ (15,739.068) $ 12,584,916 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACT 1 » P t u u 1 COMPLIANCE RIDER COLLECTION RECONCILIATION 

Report For Tha Period January 1, 2010 through May 31,2014 

(Al 
Total 

(6) 
January 

1C) ID) 
M i r th 

(E) 
April 

in 
May 

10) (H) 
July 

ID 
Auguit 

(J) 
Septembr October 

(L) 
November 

(M) 
December 

Total Revenue Received January 
2010- December 2010 

RMidtnlial t 27,16S,S2g S 1.M7.293 S 3.221.09* S 2.811,191 S 2.0**,20S S 1.769.921 $ 2.101.955 S 2,1*7.927 I 2.M7,2S6 S 2.1M,7i5 i 1.779.«23 i 1.936,3*5 S Z.7<7.M3 

SmaU Commereial * Induitrial t JS,a5S.*99 S 1,387.217 S 2,583.685 i 2.517.571 S 2.335,017 i 23M.M7 S 2.571.88! i 2.765,<32 I 2.7*8.50* S 2,631,<2* i 2,3*9.756 i 2,238,61* S 2,<Bt,B31 

Lxrgt, Cormwrcial 4 Indultrfal % 9.}8S.188 5 <6B.86Z 5 6B1.916 S 918.128 S 935.725 j 828.637 S 790.«*B j B2«.396 S 703.718 S 880.883 S 791.057 5 811.126 S 750.093 

Total t SS. t tC.m S 3.703.372 S 6.«B6,69* I 6,2*7.*90 J 5.31*.9*7 $ «,B«3.125 i 5.*64.2a* S 5.737.755 S 6,019.508 J 5.703.092 S «.920,236 S «.98S.0B5 $ 5.979.827 

Total Revenue Received January 
2011 - December 2011 

RBildentlal % 31,094,404 S 3.S78.503 S 3.268.757 i 2,821.78* I 2.333,812 i 2,036.*11 S 2.159.115 % 2.635.893 5 2.S70.615 S 2.339,581 S 2.110,780 S 2.209.661 I 2.729,*92 

SmaU Commercial & Induitrial % 31,919,568 5 2.756.52G 5 2.617,193 $ 2.558.221 i 2.352,125 i 2,358.780 S 2.652.667 S 2,950,59* $ 3.038.096 i 2,612.432 t 2.715,65* J 2.*S*,1*2 S 2,627.068 

Large Commereial * Induttrial j 9,326.711 5 ?«2.791 $ 854.376 i 817.386 i 777.110 5 B«0.*02 t 78*.0OO S 723232 1 731.667 S 757.716 S 77* *52 t 765.9*7 5 777.632 

Total t 72.1*0.683 5 7.077.820 $ 6.7*0,326 J 6.195.391 J 5.*63.0*7 i 5,235,593 % 5,575.B02 S 6.309.719 $ 6.638.378 J 5.909.779 S S.600.a»6 S 5.*59,750 S 6.134,192 

Total Revenue Received January 
201S-December 2012 

Retidential t 30,673,861 i 3.*17.773 S 3230.871 J 2,849.0*5 S 2.167.160 i 1.99*.6»6 S 2.1*2,369 i 2,678.134 S 2.735.41S S 2.401.12* S 1.980,515 i 2.195,0*1 S 2.881.528 

Small Con¥nereial*lnduMri«l t 12,603,682 i 3,011,7*3 S 2,599.997 i 2,720.179 5 2.*9*.*B1 S 2.*7*.155 J 2,735.61* $ 2.937.361 5 2.978.940 5 2.BB4.419 S 2.656.2*2 i 2,451,347 I 2.658.97* 

Large Comnereial&lnduMrial t 9.704.226 5 7*6.391 1 732.775 1 792.95* t 75*.690 t 7*7.**7 S 805.462 S B67.B2B S 819.953 1 879.331 S 867.731 1 B57.769 S B3I.895 

Total S 72.981.739 S 7,175,907 J 6.563,6*3 S 6,362.378 5 5.416,531 5 5.216,288 S 5.683,4*5 S 6,*S3,323 S 6.53*,308 5 6.164,87* J 5.50*,«88 S 5.50*.157 S 6,372.397 

Total Revenue Received January 
2013-Oecember 2011 

Rei idtnt i l l % 11,161.090 5 3.*62,B16 S 3.554.7*6 J 3.159.7*2 S 2.798,239 S 2.004,662 5 1.012,99* S (603.*66) $ (577.886) S (525.602) $ 1**5,109) S (480.066) 8 

Small Comnerclal i Induitrial S 17.t44.52l S 2.824,500 S 2.B87.S69 S 2.712,770 8 2,681.240 J 2.5*5,873 I 1.841.723 S 677.3S* i 661.610 J 6*2.966 8 606,091 5 (237,193) S 

Larje Commereial & Inrfuiirial S 4,934,401 S 8B2294 S 872.410 S 813,022 i 851.092 1 895.793 S 492.740 5 (27^*8) S (15.335) S (44.615) 5 (24.366) S 239.114 S -

Total I 36,140,014 S 7,169.630 S 7.314,725 S 6.685,51* $ 6.330.571 S 5,446.32B S 3,347.457 S *6.1*0 S 6S,*09 S 72,5*9 S 116.616 5 (478.145) t 

Total Revenue Rectivod January 
2010 • DMtmber 2011 

ReildonUil i 102.294,883 S 12.106.405 S 13275,468 S 11,641,962 8 9,343.616 5 7.805,680 5 7.416.411 S 6.858.488 8 7.595,410 8 6.405,988 I 5,425.609 S 5.860,981 S 8.358,923 

Small Conanorcial ft Induitrial 1 111.121.24] 5 9,978.986 $ 10.688,444 S 10.506,941 S 9,862.863 S 9.623,375 3 9.801.905 5 9.310.7*1 $ 9,*25.170 J 8.971.291 8 8,327.7*3 5 5.936,910 S 7.767.873 

LarBtCoomwrelalft lnduil i ial t 31J50.72g S 2.8*0.338 i 1.141.476 $ 1.341.890 8 3.318.617 8 3.312.279 S 2.652.650 5 2.387.908 S 23*0.001 S 2*73.115 5 2.408.874 S 2.671.956 S 2.359.620 

Total 8 246,868.651 S 25.126.729 S 27.105.188 5 25.490.791 S 22.525,096 8 20,741.334 J 20.070.988 5 18.577.137 S 19.260.603 $ 17.850 294 i 16.162.226 8 15.471.8*7 5 18.*B6.416 

DECEIVED 
DEC 1 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC u n L l T y COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACT 129 Phase 1 COMPLIANCE RIDER COLLECTION RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period January 1, 2D10 through May 31, 2014 

(A) 
Total 

(B) 
January 

(C) 
February 

ID) 
March 

[E) 
April 

IF) 
May 

IG) 
June July August Septa mbtr 

(K) 
October 

C) IM) 
November December 

Total Actual Expenses January 2010 -
DecsmMr 2010 

1 Residential S 11.554,177 S 380.034 S 1269.834 5 3.885,289 S 1.674.185 S 2.592,462 8 4,705.061 S 1210,415 S 2.604.294 S 4,031.684 5 1.054,412 5 3.470.103 S *,* 76.40* 

2 Small Commereial & Industrial S 17.664,241 S 102.486 i 593,157 5 504.215 S 612,400 5 622.166 S 2.683.686 % 1.723.309 s 1208.108 s 956.5*7 5 1.717.605 5 3,407.722 S 3.532.8*0 

3 Large Commercial & Induitrial i 4.967.916 i 62.052 5 302.484 S 262.804 s 214.165 S 195.608 s 621.623 s 360.810 s 282.450 s 609.159 S 495.648 S 651.603 8 879.510 

4 ToUl t 54.116,334 s 544 572 S 2,165,475 s 4.652,308 5 2.500.750 s 3.410.236 5 8.010,370 % 3.324.534 s 4294,852 s 5.597.390 5 3267.665 S 7.529,*28 S 8.888.75* 

Total Actual Expenses January 2011 • 
December 2011 

5 Residential S 34,593,509 S 2.318,717 S 1.652,244 5 3.945.648 S 2.387.398 S 3.431.803 S 4.650.033 5 2.107.954 S 2.595.10* $ 3212.418 S 1.674.996 S 2.888.533 S 3,328.663 

6 Small Commercial & Industrial t 29.879.939 S 696.103 s 1.377.905 S 2.695.453 s 994,218 S 1.874.550 s 2.402.864 S 2.151,709 i 4.672.164 S 2.669,245 S 3.980.793 S 3.533.123 5 2.831.612 

7 Large Commercial & Industrial i 15.449.591 s 538251 s 428.446 S 1.077.237 s 628.439 s 1.819227 5 1.364.879 S 1.307.941 $ 1.839,070 s 1.163472 s 1.603.599 s 1.603.895 $ 1.675.135 

8 Total s 79.923,039 s 3,553.071 $ 3.658.595 5 7.718,338 s 4210,053 s 7.125.580 S 8.417.776 J 5,567.604 s 9.106,338 s 7,045.135 J 7.459.386 5 8.02 5,551 S 6.035,610 

Total Actual Eipenses January 2012 
December 2012 

9 Residential % 27,702,935 s 1.615.644 s 2290.148 5 2,658.980 s 2,426.512 s 2.630,2*8 8 2,168.429 5 2,272.403 s 2.240.632 s 2.043.310 5 2,302.636 S 1,766.319 S 3.087.674 

10 Small Commercial & Industrial t 31,1(5.161 s 1.534.108 s 1.584.868 $ 2.800.667 s 2.704.468 5 2.607.730 S 2.032,602 S 3.026.364 s 2,760.213 s 2,592,695 S 3.253.096 s 2.839,969 $ 3.608.361 

11 Large Commercial & Induslrial i 14.403,287 s 471,015 s 800.038 S 932.348 S 830.588 s 1.994.669 s 1.441,282 t 553,192 s 1.040.039 s 351289 S 627.679 5 602.637 s 4.758.511 

12 Total % 71.451.381 s 3.820,767 $ 4.675.05* S 6,391.995 5 5,961.568 s 7232.6*7 s 5.642.313 S 5.851.959 s 6,040.884 s 4,987.294 $ 6,183.411 $ 5.208.9*5 s 11.454.546 

Total Aclual 8. Projected Expenses 
January 201J - December 2013 

13 Residential S 5.591,057 S 2,402,772 S 1,485.470 S 1.544,329 s 852,350 5 526,285 S *28.5S7 S 224.170 S 136,536 s 158,379) S (1.963.577) S 125*4 S 

14 Small Commercial & Industrial i 16,594.833 8 1.815,853 $ 3,119,510 s 2.509,193 s 2.405,2*6 S 1,099.245 s 251,375 s 3.662,018 5 (77.671) S (2.329) s 1.610.6*0 s 201,453 8 

15 Large Commercial & Industrial f 11.1t4.84S S 84,966 s 787.293 s 1,242.839 s 616.095 i 2.116.062 s 3.820.405 i 1.556.943 S 411.629 J (32.637) 5 560.141 s (148.888) S 

16 Total s 33,300,739 s 4.303,591 5 5.392,573 s 5 296.361 s 3.873.691 s 3.7*1.592 $ 4.600.337 I 5.4*3.131 S 470.494 S (93.345) S 207.20* s 65.110 5 

Total Actual Eipenses January 2010 -
December 2013 

Residenlial S 

Small Commercial & Industrial S 

Large Commereial & InOustriil I 

Total % 

99.441,678 S 6.917.167 S 6.897,696 S 12,034.246 5 7.340,443 5 9.180.798 S 11.652.080 S 5,614.942 5 7,776,566 S 9.229.033 S 3,268.467 S S.137.<99 S 10.892,741 

95.484.174 $ 4.148.550 S 6.675.740 S 8,509.528 S 6.716,332 $ 6203.691 S 7.370.527 S 10,563.400 S 8.562,814 S 6216.158 $ 10.562.134 5 9.982.287 S 9.973,013 

4S.915.642 $ 1.156.284 S 2.318.261 S 3.515.228 S 2.489287 j 6.125.566 S 7.348.169 S 3.808.886 S 3.573,188 S 2.091283 S 3287.067 S 2.709.247 S 7.513.156 

240.861.495 S 12,222,001 8 15.691.697 S 24.059.002 S 16.546.062 S 21.510,055 J 26,670.798 5 20.167,228 I 19,912.568 S 17,536,474 S 17.117.668 S 20.629.034 5 28,376.910 

'$2,620,355 of ACftl eipenses were incurred in 2009 and are amonned over 41 monlhs from January 2010Uirough May 2013. 

iCEIVED 
DEC 1 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTIUTY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
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From: (610)774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA FecGsg* 
Express 

J13201306280326 

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date:18DEC13 
ActWgt: 1.0 LB 
CAD: 10430B816/INET3430 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

PER 205 73426B 002 

TRK* 79744569 3804 
I 0201 I 

EN MDTA 

THU-19DEC10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on 
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non­
delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a 
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic 
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, 
incidental,con§equential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual 
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other 
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedcx.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 12/18/2013 


